Pixavi has been chosen by Cisco to be part
of their Technology Developer Partner Program.
The EX-AP-A, Xpoint access points and the Xbeam A
Xbeam antennas are part of the Cisco CTDP test program.
12xx series by default
EEx d II T6
·  EX Zone 1
·  802.11abgn

· For maintaining NORSOK requirements for the
  220 volt version,  a EEX-e Junction box is included
  (specified in order code on page 4)
Dimensions and weight
· Aluminium enclosure version:
  Dimensions:  42cm 35cm 26cm  Weight: 20 kg
· Stainless steel enclosure version:
  Dimensions:  28cm 28cm 15 cm  Weight: 23 kg
Mounting kits
· Standard wall mount kit is included
· Mounting kits can be custom ordered
EX-AP-A Ex Certified Wi-Fi Access Point
phone: +47 909 43 156            web: www.pixavi.com                email: sales@pixavi.com            fax: +47 387 06 021
90x
270x
180x 0x
2 dBi peak gain
Relative directivity
2450.0 Hz
EX-ANT-B Vertical Radiation pattern
Min 24 cm
Ceiling
Antenna mount
Min 10 cm
1.  Choose the shortest cable length possible
2.  Place antennas visible from several angles (corners etc)
3.  Generally place antennas on the upper part of walls (10 cm clearance to ceiling)
4.  Leave two wavelenghts (24 cm) between wall and antenna.
5.  Don’t hide the antenna behind obstacles
6.  Don’t place the antenna horizontally
7.  Angle the antenna slightly downward when placed above ceiling height (check pattern)
8.  Use a site survey tool to determine coverage. (Netstumbler etc)
9.  Check for Wi-Fi channel interference (using Netstumbler etc)
10. We recommend max 30 meters antenna cable for the standard configuration and maximum
     50 meters cable for the amplified configuration.
VisiWear WI-FI installation guide
Antenna Radiation Pattern Xcaster Interoperability
Wall
Order code: EX-AP-A_P-Q-R-S-T-U-V-W-X- Y-Z
P = Antenna type: Xbeam A =1 or Leaky feeder (radiating coax) =2
Q = Lightning protection (0:no, 1:yes)
R = Fibre to Ethernet converter(0:no, 1:yes)
S = EX-e junction box (0:no, 1:yes)
T = POE or AC (110-240V) supply (0: POE, 1:AC)
U = SMA Coax connector (0:no,  1:yes)
V = Amplifier (0:no,  1:yes)
W = Material (1:Aluminium, 2: Stainless steel)
X  = Antenna cable length (1-50 meters)
Y  = Ethernet cable length (1-99 meters) *ask for longer cable solutions
Z = Number of antennas (0,1,2,3 or 4)
Included in the standard EX-AP-A configuration:
Ready assembled EX- enclosure with the following components
- One EX-d enclosure
- Cisco 1240 access point
- 1 Coax gland
- 1 Ethernet/POE Gland
- 20 meters Ethernet cable with POE
- 10 meters low loss coax antenna cable
- 1 Xbeam A antenna
-  Accessories and variations according to order code
·  Optimal range
·  Optimal QoS/performance
·  Optimal security
·  Optimal roaming
·  Custom Cisco Access point/Xcaster Firmware
   tweaks as a result of VisiWear/Cisco CTDP
   development
The VisiWear Xcaster is a new wireless HD video
communicator. The Interoperability warranty
ensures that the Xcaster and the EX-AP-A is
Interoperable with emphasis on the following
critierias:
Interoperability
warranty
EX-AP-A Ex Certified Wi-Fi Access Point
phone: +47 909 43 156            web: www.pixavi.com                email: sales@pixavi.com            fax: +47 387 06 021